P \$65.00 766696

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
ResponseLink, LLC	FORMERLY Braden Acquisition,	I10/31/2005 I	LIMITED LIABILITY	
,,	LLC	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	COMPANY: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, National Association			
Street Address:	00 Fifth Avenue, Floor 32			
Internal Address:	Agency Management, WA1-501-32-37			
City:	Seattle			
State/Country:	WASHINGTON			
Postal Code:	98104-3176			
Entity Type:	National Bank:			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	76669619	RESPONSELINK		
Registration Number:	3300593	RESPONSELINK		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)548-2150

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2125482130

Email: eschwidder@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Ernst Schwidder, McGuireWoods LLP

Address Line 1: 1345 Avenue of the Americas, 7th Floor

Address Line 2: McGuireWoods Corporate Legal Assistant

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2037280-0133 BRADEN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chad Martin, CFO Braden Partners, L.P.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003636 FRAME: 0038

900088867

Signature:	/Chad Martin/			
Date:	10/09/2007			
Total Attachments: 6 source=B of A BradenResponseLink IP source=B of A BradenResponseLink IP source=B of A BradenResponseLink IP	Security Agree 10-31-05#page2.tif			
source=B of A BradenResponseLink IP Security Agree 10-31-05#page4.tif source=B of A BradenResponseLink IP Security Agree 10-31-05#page5.tif source=ResponseLink IJ C IJCC-1 filed conv#page1.tif				

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of October 31, 2005 (this "Agreement"), among BRADEN PARTNERS, L.P., a California limited partners (d/b/a Med Mart/Pacific Pulmonary) (the "Borrower"), the other Persons (such capitalized term and all other capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein to have the meanings provided for in the Security Agreement referred to below) identified in the signature page hereof (the Borrower and such other Persons are each referred to herein, individually, as a "Grantor" and, collectively, as the "Grantors"), and BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as administrative agent and collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Security Agreement dated as of August 9, 2005 (as such agreement may be amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among the Grantors and the Administrative Agent and in order to obtain the benefits referred to therein, each Grantor has granted to the Administrative Agent a security interest in substantially all of such Guarantor's property, including, without limitation, the Collateral referred to in Section 1 below; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, each Grantor has agreed to execute this Agreement in respect of its Collateral for recording with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and any other office in which a security interest in the Collateral may be recorded under the laws of any other applicable jurisdiction;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual covenants and agreements hereinafter set forth, each Grantor and the Administrative Agent agree as follows:

- 1. Grant of Security. Each Grantor hereby grants to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties a security interest in and to all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following (the "Collateral"):
- (a) the United States and foreign trademark and service mark registrations, applications, and licenses set forth in <u>Schedule A</u> hereto opposite the name of such Grantor, as <u>Schedule A</u> may be supplemented from time to time by supplements to the Security Agreement and this Agreement which may be executed and delivered by such Grantor to the Administrative Agent from time to time (the "<u>Trademarks</u>");
- (b) any and all claims for damages for past, present and future infringement, misappropriation or breach with respect to the Trademarks, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect, or otherwise recover, such damages; and
 - (c) any and all Proceeds of the foregoing.

•

Intellectual Property Security Agreement

- 2. Security for Obligations. The pledge and collateral assignment of, and the grant of a security interest in, the Collateral by each Grantor under this Agreement secures the payment of all Secured Obligations of such Grantor now or hereafter existing under or in respect of the Loan Documents, whether direct or indirect, absolute or contingent, and whether for principal, reimbursement obligations, interest, premiums, penalties, fees, indemnifications, contract causes of action, costs, expenses or otherwise.
- 3. Recordation. Each Grantor authorizes and requests that the Register of Copyrights, the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this Agreement.
- 4. Execution in Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.
- 5. Grants, Rights and Remedies. This Agreement has been entered into in conjunction with the provisions of the Security Agreement. Each Grantor does hereby acknowledge and confirm that the grant of the security interest hereunder to, and the rights and remedies of, the Administrative Agent with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.
- 6. Governing Law. This Agreement shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signatures follow.]

- 2 - Intellectual Property Security Agreement

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement by their duly authorized officers as of the day and year first above written.

BRADEN PARTNERS, L.P.

("Borrower")

By:

Braden Management Corporation, a California corporation, its general

partner

Name: Chad Martin

Title: Chief Financial Officer

BRADEN ACQUISITION, LLC

("Grantor")

By: Braden Partners, L.P., its sole member

By: Braden Management Corporation, its

general partner

Name: Chad Martin

Title: Chief Financial Officer

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.,

as Administrative Agent ("Administrative Agent")

By:

Name: Tiffany Shin

Title: Assistant Vice President

88 Rowland Way, Suite 300

Address for notices to any Grantor:

c/o Braden Partners, L.P.

Novato, California 94945

Attention: Chad Martin

Telephone: 415-893-1518, Ext. 219

Facsimile: 415-893-1527

Address for notices to Administrative Agent:

Agency Management

Mail Code: WA1-501-37-20 800 Fifth Avenue, 37th Floor

Seattle, WA 98104

Attention: Tiffany Shin

Telephone: 206-358-0078

Facsimile:

206-358-0971

Signature Page Intellectual Property Security Agreement

\\FIN\259607

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement by their duly authorized officers as of the day and year first above written.

BRADEN PARTNERS, L.P. ("Borrower") By: Braden Management Corporation, a California corporation, its general partner By: Name: Chad Martin Title: Chief Financial Officer

Address for notices to any Grantor: c/o Braden Partners, L.P. 88 Rowland Way, Suite 300 Novato, California 94945 Attention: Chad Martin

Telephone: 415-893-1518, Ext. 219

Facsimile: 415-893-1527

BRADEN ACQUISITION, LLC ("Grantor")

By: Braden Partners, L.P., its sole member

By: Braden Management Corporation, its general partner

By: Name: Chad Martin

Title: Chief Financial Officer

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.,

as Administrative Agent ("Administrative Agent")

Name: Tiffany Shin U

Title: Assistant Vice President

Address for notices to Administrative Agent:

Agency Management Mail Code: WA1-501-37-20 800 Fifth Avenue, 37th Floor

Seattle, WA 98104

Attention: Tiffany Shin Telephone: 206-358-0078 Facsimile: 206-358-0971

Signature Page Intellectual Property Security Agreement

\\FIN\259607

SCHEDULE A To Security Agreement

Trademarks

Registered Trademarks

<u>Grantor</u>	Country	Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
Braden	USA	RESPONSE	2,330,927	3/21/2000
Acquisition, LLC		LINK		

Schedule A
Intellectual Property Security Agreement

\\FIN\259607

FO A.	CC FINANCING S' LLOW INSTRUCTIONS (F NAME & PHONE OF CONTAC Phone: (800) 331-3282	ront and back) C CT AT FILER [option ! Fax: (818) 66	AREFULLY nal] 2-4141		UCC Direct Se Representation					
B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO: (Name and Address) UCC Direct Services P.O. Box 29071 Glendale, CA 91209-9071			101	This filing is Completed File Number: 20073660833 File Date: 27-SEP-2007						
		DI	E, Secretary of State		TUE ADOLE OD					
1.D		L NAME - insert on	ly one debtor name(1a or 1b) - do r	not abbreviate or combine		CE IS F	OR FILING OFFICE USE ON	LY		
	1a. ORGANIZATION NAME RESPONSELINK, LLC	c								
OR	1b. INDIVIDUAL LAST NAME			FIRST NAME		MIDDLE NAME		SUFFIX	SUFFIX	
	1c. MAILING ADDRESS 88 Rowland Way, Sui	te 300		CITY Novato			POSTAL CODE 94945	COUNTRY USA		
1d	. SEE INSTRUCTIONS	ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	1e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION LLC	1f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION DE		1g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID#, if any 4014687			NONE	
2.A	DDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXAC 2a. ORGANIZATION NAME	T FULL LEGAL NA	ME - insert only one debtor name(2	2a or 2b) - do not abbrevi	ate or combine names					
OR	2b. INDIVIDUAL LAST NAME	<u> </u>		FIRST NAME		MIDDLI	E NAME	SUFFIX		
	2c. MAILING ADDRESS			CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY		
2d	. SEE INSTRUCTIONS	ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	2f. JURISDICTION OF	ORGANIZATION	2g. OR	ANIZATIONAL ID#, if any		NONE	
3.S	ECURED PARTY'S (or NAME 3a. ORGANIZATION NAME		I EE of ASSIGNOR S/P) - insert only	y one secured party name	(3a or 3b)					
	Bank of America, N.A	., as Adminis	trative Agent							
OR	3b. INDIVIDUAL LAST NAME		FIRST NAME		MIDDLE NAME		SUFFIX			
	3c. MAILING ADDRESS 800 Fifth Avenue, 37t	h Floor		CITY Seattle			POSTAL CODE 98104	COUNTRY USA		
	his FINANCING STATEMENT personal property asse		g collateral or, whether now owned or	hereafter acquired	and whether now ex	isting (or hereafter coming into	o existence.		

5. ALTERNATE DESIGNATION [if applicable]: LESEE/LESSOR TERNATE DESIGNATION [if applicable]: LESEE/LESSOR CONSIGNEE/CONSIGNOR BAILEE/BAILOR SELLER/BUYER

This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in the REAL | Check to REQUEST SEARCH REPORT(S) on Debtor(s) |

[STATE RECORDS Attach Addendum [if applicable] | [ADDITIONAL FEE] | [ADDITIONAL FEE] |

[STATE RECORDS Attach Addendum [if applicable] | [ADDITIONAL FEE] | [ADDITIONAL FEE] |

[STATE RECORDS Attach Addendum [if applicable] | [ADDITIONAL FEE] |

[STATE RECORDS Attach Addendum [if applicable] | [ADDITIONAL FEE] |

[STATE RECORDS Attach Addendum [if applicable] | [ADDITIONAL FEE] |

[STATE RECORDS Attach Addendum [if applicable] | [ADDITIONAL FEE] |

[STATE RECORDS Attach Addendum [if applicable] | [ADDITIONAL FEE] |

[STATE RECORDS Attach Addendum [if applicable] | [ADDITIONAL FEE] |

[STATE RECORDS Attach Addendum [if applicable] | [ADDITIONAL FEE] |

[STATE RECORDS Attach Addendum [if applicable] | [ADDITIONAL FEE] |

[STATE RECORDS Attach Addendum [if applicable] | [ADDITIONAL FEE] |

[STATE RECORDS Attach Addendum [if applicable] | [ADDITIONAL FEE] |

[STATE RECORDS Attach Addendum [if applicable] | [ADDITIONAL FEE] |

[STATE RECORDS ATTACH [IT ADDITIONAL FEE] |

[STATE RECORDS ATTACH [IT ADITIONAL F AG.LIEN NON-UCC FILING All Debtors Debtor 1 Debtor 2 8.OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA 2037280-133 26168038

RECORDED: 10/09/2007

FILING OFFICE COPY - UCC FINANCING STATEMENT (FORM UCC1) (REV. 05/02/02)

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003636 FRAME: 0045